Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | Тс | o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl | ease record | the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | |
|----|---|---|------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | A. | Name of conveying parties: Tetsuyuki MIWA Nobuo SUZUKI Munehiro NAKAO WLJ 03-19 | 2. A. | Name and address of receiving party: NIDEK CO., LTD. 7-9, SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI, 443-0035 JAPAN | | | | |
| | В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | В. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: February 28, 2001 | | | | | | |
| 4. | A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 28, 20 | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Patent Application No.(s) 09810484 | C. | Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | Additional numbers atta | Yes 🖾 No | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Tota | l number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | Na | ame: James A. Oliff | 7. A . | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| | | | В. | Enclosed (Check No. 117258) | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | | | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | | | | |
| | the original document | | | Date: March 19, 2001 | | | | |
| | Jan | nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | Date. [Platen 17, 2001 | | | | | |
| | Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |

04/02/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Tetsuyuki MIWA | | (5) | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Nobuo SUZUKI | ************************************** | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Munehiro NAKAO | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | |
| | | d other good and valuable consid eby does assign, transfer and se | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | NIDEK CO., LTD. | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi, 443-0035 Japan | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | | OPHTHALMIC APPAR | RATUS | | | | |
| | Application Number | (Attor | ney Docket No. 1089 | 43 | | | | |
| | | for wh | ich the undersigned has (have) e | executed an applica | tion for patent in the United State | s of America | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on Februa | ry 28, 20 | 01 | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | March 19, 2001 | | | | | |
| obtaining of the last of a valid from satisfication interests | ation or division thereof, or an ag evidence and going forward. 3) The undersigned agree(softernational Convention for Proceed agree(softernational Convention for Proceed agree(softernational Convention for Proceed agree(softernational Convention for Proceed agree(softernational Conventional Convention | y patent or d with such s) to execu otection of s) to perfor Assignee, authorize (Assignee, has (they or grant(s) the mply with | te all papers and documents and f Industrial Property or similar agi rm all affirmative acts which may | perform any act wherements, be necessary to obtain a part of Patents to is st, and hereby cover execute, any agreed the power to insertent and Trademark | and to cooperate with the Assignand to cooperate with the Assignant in connective train, maintain or confirm by reissue any and all Letters Patents of the that the has (they have) furnerts in conflict herewith, ton this assignment any further to Office for recordation of this do | nee in every way possible in ion with claims or provisions sue or reexamination a gran f the United States resulting all right to convey the entire identification which may be | | |
| | - , | , | | To don the second | do Maria | | | |
| Dat | e <u>Feb. 28. 200</u> | <u> </u> | Name of Inventor | 1015040 | ki Miwa o Suzuki | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | e <u>Feb. 28. 2</u> | oc /_ | | | | | | |
| Dat | · Feb.28,2 | 001 | Name of inventor | Muns | chiro Makao | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | e | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | e | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | e | | Name of inventor | | | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | re | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) | | |
| Dat | e | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) | | |

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0976